offer. In addition, the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed are based upon estimates. The final allocation is dependent upon
valuations and other studies that will not be completed until after the Verizon Transaction is consummated. Accordingly, pro forma adjustments
for the allocation of the value of Frontier common stock to be issued by Frontier as consideration as discussed in note (2) below are preliminary
and have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information in this prospectus
supplement.

S-83

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 100

Table of Contents

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

AS OF JUNE 30, 2009

($ in millions)

Verizon�s Separate Telephone Operations

Frontier

Verizon�s
Separate

Telephone
Operations

As
Reported

Incurrence of
New

Debt (4a)
Special Cash
Payment (4b)

Additional
Transfer of
Assets and
Liabilities

to/from
Verizon (4c)

Verizon�s
Separate

Telephone
Operations as

Adjusted

Pro
Forma

Adjustments (4d)
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 454 $ �  $ 2,703 $ (2,703) $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 454
Accounts receivable, net 217 418 418 635
Other current assets 88 372 (185) 187 275

Total current assets 759 790 2,703 (2,703) (185) 605 1,364
Property, plant and equipment,
net 3,166 5,382 70 5,452 8,618
Goodwill, net 2,642 3,391 6,033
Other intangibles, net 276 1,250 1,526
Other assets 175 2,578 55 (2,523) 110 285

Total assets $ 7,018 $ 8,750 $ 2,758 $ (2,703) $ (2,638) $ 6,167 $ 4,641 $ 17,826

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Long-term debt due within one
year $ 7 $ 375 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 375 $ �  $ 382
Accounts payable and other
current liabilities 352 772 (268) 504 44 900

Total current liabilities 359 1,147 (268) 879 44 1,282
Deferred income taxes 685 1,266 (683) 583 462 1,730
Other liabilities 581 1,285 (661) 624 1,205
Long-term debt 4,945 249 2,758 6 3,013 7,958

Total long-term liabilities 6,211 2,800 2,758 (1,338) 4,220 462 10,893
Stockholders� equity 448 4,803 (2,703) (1,032) 1,068 4,135 5,651

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 7,018 $ 8,750 $ 2,758 $ (2,703) $ (2,638) $ 6,167 $ 4,641 $ 17,826

SEE NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION.

S-84

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS INFORMATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Frontier

Verizon�s
Separate

Telephone
Operations Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 2,237 $ 4,352 $ 17 (5a) $ 6,494
(47) (5b)

(65) (5d)

Cost and expenses (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 1,033 2,549 10 (5a) 3,400
(42) (5b)

(85) (5c)

(65) (5d)

Depreciation and amortization 562 759 250 (5e) 1,587
3 (5a)

13 (5f)

Total operating expenses 1,595 3,308 84 4,987

Operating income 642 1,044 (179) 1,507
Investment and other income (expense), net 9 7 (2) (5a) 14
Interest expense 362 186 234 (5g) 637

(145) (5h)

Income tax expense (benefit) 106 313 (100) (5i) 319

Net income (loss) $ 183 $ 552 $ (170) $ 565

Basic and diluted income per common share: $ 0.57 $ 0.57 (3)

Weighted-average shares outstanding (in millions) 318 995 (3)

SEE NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION.

S-85

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 102

Table of Contents

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS INFORMATION

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2009

($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Frontier

Verizon�s
Separate

Telephone
Operations Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 1,070 $ 2,074 $ 8 (5a) $ 3,103
(21) (5b)

(28) (5d)

Cost and expenses (exclusive of acquisition related costs, depreciation and
amortization) 513 1,275 5 (5a) 1,613

(18) (5b)

(134) (5c)

(28) (5d)

Depreciation and amortization 270 388 125 (5e) 793
1 (5a)

9 (5f)

Acquisition related costs 11 �  (11) (1) �

Total operating expenses 794 1,663 (51) 2,406

Operating income 276 411 10 697
Investment and other income (expense), net 11 11
Interest expense 187 48 117 (5g) 325

(27) (5h)

Income tax expense (benefit) 36 126 (30) (5i) 132

Net income (loss) $ 64 $ 237 $ (50) $ 251

Basic and diluted income per common share: $ 0.20 $ 0.25

Weighted-average shares outstanding (in millions) 310 987

SEE NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION.

S-86

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Description of the Transactions